
73A Liskeard - Looe - Polperro

Go Cornwall Bus

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Liskeard, Post Office (S-bound)
Liskeard, Liskeard Railway Station (SW-bound)
St Keyne, opp Community Centre
Duloe, Jubilee Centre (SE-bound)
Sandplace, Railway Station (S-bound)
Looe, Bridge (S-bound)  arr
Looe, Bridge (S-bound)  dep
West Looe, Fire Station (E-bound)
Trelawne, Camping Caradon (N-bound)
Polperro, Seaview Holiday Village (S-bound)
Polperro, Crumplehorn (W-bound)

0855
0857
0904
0909
0912
0917
0919
0923
0931
0935
0939

1015
1017
1024
1029
1032
1037
1039
1043
1051
1055
1059

1215
1217
1224
1229
1232
1237
1239
1243
1251
1255
1259

1415
1417
1424
1429
1432
1437
1439
1443
1451
1455
1459

1620
1623
1630
1636
1639
1644
1646
1650
1658
1702
1706

1810
1812
1819
1824
1827
1832

Saturdays
0855
0857
0904
0909
0912
0917
0919
0923
0931
0935
0939

1015
1017
1024
1029
1032
1037
1039
1043
1051
1055
1059

1215
1217
1224
1229
1232
1237
1239
1243
1251
1255
1259

1415
1417
1424
1429
1432
1437
1439
1443
1451
1455
1459

1620
1623
1630
1636
1639
1644
1646
1650
1658
1702
1706

1810
1812
1819
1824
1827
1832

Sundays
no service

Bank Holidays
no service

73A Polperro - Looe -  Liskeard

Go Cornwall Bus

Timetable valid from 01/09/2024 until further notice.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Polperro, Crumplehorn (W-bound)
Polperro, opp Sea View Holiday Village
Trelawne, Camping Caradon (N-bound)
West Looe, The Square (S-bound)
Looe, Bridge (N-bound)  arr
Looe, Bridge (N-bound)  dep
Sandplace, Railway Station (N-bound)
Duloe, Jubilee Centre (NW-bound)
St Keyne, Community Centre (NW-bound)
Liskeard, Railway Station (NE-bound)
Liskeard, Lloyds Bank (N-bound)

1001
1003
1010
1017
1021
1024
1029
1034
1039
1046
1049

1201
1203
1210
1217
1221
1224
1229
1234
1239
1246
1249

1401
1403
1410
1417
1421
1424
1429
1434
1439
1446
1449

1601
1603
1610
1617
1621
1624
1629
1634
1639
1646
1649

1835
1837

1847
1849
1849
1854
1859
1904
1911
1914

Saturdays
1001
1004
1010
1017
1021
1024
1029
1034
1039
1046
1049

1201
1204
1210
1217
1221
1224
1229
1234
1239
1246
1249

1401
1404
1410
1417
1421
1424
1429
1434
1439
1446
1449

1601
1604
1610
1617
1621
1624
1629
1634
1639
1646
1649

1835
1838

1847
1849
1854
1859
1904
1911
1914

Sundays
no service

Bank Holidays
no service
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73A Liskeard - Looe - Polperro

Go Cornwall Bus

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure
times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
cordtadt
cordpwtj
cordpwpd
cordpwma
cordpwja
cordpwdp
cordpwgt
cordptwg
cordpwaw
corgmtdg
cordptdp
cordptgj
corgdawp
cordpwpj
cordpwpw
cordtdam
cordtamt
cordpwpa
cordpwgm
cordptmw
cordptaw
cordpmtp
cordpmjw
cordpjwm
cordpjtg
cordpjwj
cordpjdg
cordpjdw
cordpdwt

Stop Name
Liskeard, Post Office (S-bound)
Liskeard, Barn Street (SW-bound)
Liskeard, opp Lamellion Court
Liskeard, Liskeard Railway Station (SW-bound)
Lamellion, Trevillis Park (SW-bound)
Lodge Hill, Lodge Hill (SW-bound)
St Keyne, Trussel (S-bound)
St Keyne, opp Valley View
St Keyne, opp Community Centre
St Keyne, Wallis Farm (S-bound)
Duloe, opp The Garage
Duloe, Jubilee Centre (SE-bound)
Duloe, opp War Memorial
Sandplace, Railway Station (S-bound)
Sandplace, Polraen Hotel (S-bound)
Looe, Bridge (S-bound)
West Looe, Fire Station (E-bound)
West Looe, Downs Road (W-bound)
West Looe, Junction Goonwartha Road (W-bound)
Tencreek, Waylands (NW-bound)
Tencreek, Waylands Farm Holiday Cottages (NW-bound)
Tencreek, Looe Valley Touring Park (NW-bound)
Barcelona, West Wayland Holiday Park (W-bound)
Barcelona, opp Trelawne
Trelawne, Camping Caradon (N-bound)
Barcelona, Trelawne (E-bound)
Polperro, Seaview Holiday Village (S-bound)
Polperro, Killigarth Turn (S-bound)
Polperro, Crumplehorn (W-bound)

Street
Barras street
Station Road
Station Road
Station Road
Turnpike Place
B3254

B3254
B3254

B3254
B3254
B3254

Sandpiper Road

West Looe Square
Downs Road
Polperro Road
A387
Parkers Cross
Sclerder Lane
A387
B3359

Langreek Road

ATCO Code
0800COD41305
0800COD41372
0800COD41375
0800COA10146
0800COZ06186
0800COA10147
0800COA10148
0800COA10149
0800COA10151
0800COA16094
0800COA10153
0800COA10154
0800COA05278
0800COY38537
0800COA10162
0800COA10166
0800COA10168
0800COD40722
0800COA10172
0800COD40719
0800COD40717
0800COD40715
0800COA10177
0800COY38535
0800COD40710
0800COY38534
0800COD40744
0800COA10179
0800COD40749
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73A Polperro - Looe -  Liskeard

Go Cornwall Bus

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure
times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
cordpdwt
cordpjdj
cordpjda
cordpmam
cordpjtg
cordpmjp
cordpmwa
cordptda
cordptmd
cordpwgp
cordpwmt
cordtapw
cordtawt
cordtata
corgdgpt
cordpwpm
cordptjm
cordptga
cordptdm
corgmtda
cordpwam
cordptwj
corgpapt
corgpapw
cordpwjw
cordpwmj
cordpwtg
cordtadm

Stop Name
Polperro, Crumplehorn (W-bound)
Polperro, Killigarth Turn (N-bound)
Polperro, opp Sea View Holiday Village
West Watergate, Barcelona Cross (NW-bound)
Trelawne, Camping Caradon (N-bound)
Barcelona, opp West Wayland Holiday Park
Tencreek, Looe Valley Touring Park (SE-bound)
Tencreek, opp Waylands Farm Holiday Cottages
Tencreek, Waylands (E-bound)
West Looe, Tregarrick Court (SW-bound)
West Looe, Downs Road (E-bound)
West Looe, The Square (S-bound)
Looe, Bridge (N-bound)
Looe, Railway Station (NW-bound)
Sandplace, Polraen Hotel (N-bound)
Sandplace, Railway Station (N-bound)
Duloe, War Memorial (NW-bound)
Duloe, Jubilee Centre (NW-bound)
Duloe, The Garage (N-bound)
St Keyne, Wallis Farm (N-bound)
St Keyne, Community Centre (NW-bound)
St Keyne, Valley View (NW-bound)
Lodge Hill, Lodge Hill (NE-bound)
Lamellion, opp Trevillis Park
Liskeard, Railway Station (NE-bound)
Liskeard, Lamellion Court (NE-bound)
Liskeard, Barn Street (NE-bound)
Liskeard, Lloyds Bank (N-bound)

Street
Langreek Road
A387
A387
Unclassified

Trelaske Lane

Polperro Road
Polperro Road
Quay Road
Station Road
Station Road
A387
Sandpiper Road
B3254
B3254
B3254

B3254
B3254

Station Road

Station Road

ATCO Code
0800COD40749
0800COA10180
0800COD40746
0800FWZ38639
0800COD40710
0800COD40712
0800COD40714
0800COD40716
0800COD40718
0800COD40720
0800COD40721
0800COD40739
0800COA10167
0800FWX38738
0800COA15239
0800COA10161
0800COA10156
0800COA10155
0800COY38536
0800COA16093
0800COA10152
0800COA10150
0800COA16217
0800COA16218
0800COA15021
0800COD41376
0800COD41371
0800COD41304
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73A Liskeard - Looe - Polperro

Go Cornwall Bus

Important information related to service 73A at 13:58:35 on 12th August 2024

HM Government  Adult single fare cap update

Valid from 1454 on 25 Oct 2023 until 2359 on 31 Dec 2024

Most operators are taking part in the Government’s capped Adult single fare scheme. The maximum Adult single fare is
&pound;2 on most local bus services until 31st December 2024. School and college buses, coach services (including
Falcon, Oxford Tube and airport services), Sightseeing Tours and Night Buses are excluded.

Timetables

Select a timetable using the bookmarks (on the left of this page). Choose the direction and day of travel you require.
Stop and Street Names and SMS codes are also available.
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