

Liskeard - Looe - Polperro

Go Cornwall Bus

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

	Mondays to Fridays Saturdays	
Liskeard, Post Office (S-bound)	0855 1015 1215 1415 1620 1810	
Liskeard, Liskeard Railway Station (SW-bound)	0857 1017 1217 1417 1623 1812	
St Keyne, opp Community Centre	0904 1024 1224 1424 1630 1819 0904 1024 1224 1424 1630 1819	
Duloe, Jubilee Centre (SE-bound)	0909 1029 1229 1429 1636 1824 0909 1029 1229 1429 1636 1824	
Sandplace, Railway Station (S-bound)	0912 1032 1232 1432 1639 1827 0912 1032 1232 1432 1639 1827	
Looe, Bridge (S-bound)	arr 0917 1037 1237 1437 1644 1832 0917 1037 1237 1437 1644 1832	
Looe, Bridge (S-bound)	dep 0919 1039 1239 1439 1646 - 0919 1039 1239 1439 1646 -	
West Looe, Fire Station (E-bound)	0923 1043 1243 1443 1650 - 0923 1043 1243 1443 1650 -	
Trelawne, Camping Caradon (N-bound)	0931 1051 1251 1451 1658 —	
Polperro, Seaview Holiday Village (S-bound)	0935 1055 1255 1455 1702 —	
Polperro, Crumplehorn (W-bound)	0939 1059 1259 1459 1706 —	
	Sundays Bank Holidays	

73A

Polperro - Looe - Liskeard

Go Cornwall Bus

Timetable valid from 01/09/2024 until further notice.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

	Mondays to Fridays	Saturdays
Polperro, Crumplehorn (W-bound)	1001 1201 1401 1601 1835	1001 1201 1401 1601 1835
Polperro, opp Sea View Holiday Village	1003 1203 1403 1603 1837	1004 1204 1404 1604 1838
Trelawne, Camping Caradon (N-bound)	1010 1210 1410 1610	1010 1210 1410 1610
West Looe, The Square (S-bound)	1017 1217 1417 1617 1847	1017 1217 1417 1617
Looe, Bridge (N-bound)	arr 1021 1221 1421 1621 1849	1021 1221 1421 1621 1847
Looe, Bridge (N-bound)	dep 1024 1224 1424 1624 1849	1024 1224 1424 1624 1849
Sandplace, Railway Station (N-bound)	1029 1229 1429 1629 1854	1029 1229 1429 1629 1854
Duloe, Jubilee Centre (NW-bound)	1034 1234 1434 1634 1859	1034 1234 1434 1634 1859
St Keyne, Community Centre (NW-bound)	1039 1239 1439 1639 1904	1039 1239 1439 1639 1904
Liskeard, Railway Station (NE-bound)	1046 1246 1446 1646 1911	1046 1246 1446 1646 1911
Liskeard, Lloyds Bank (N-bound)	1049 1249 1449 1649 1914	1049 1249 1449 1649 1914
	Sundays	Bank Holidays
	no service	no service



Liskeard - Looe - Polperro

Go Cornwall Bus

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use **traveline-txt** - by sending the SMS code to **84268**. Add the service number after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: **buctdgtd 60**. The return message from **traveline-txt** will show the next three departures, and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply) or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to **NextBuses**.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code	Stop Name	Street	ATCO Code
cordtadt	Liskeard, Post Office (S-bound)	Barras street	0800COD41305
cordpwtj	Liskeard, Barn Street (SW-bound)	Station Road	0800COD41372
cordpwpd	Liskeard, opp Lamellion Court	Station Road	0800COD41375
cordpwma	Liskeard, Liskeard Railway Station (SW-bound)	Station Road	0800COA10146
cordpwja	Lamellion, Trevillis Park (SW-bound)	Turnpike Place	0800COZ06186
cordpwdp	Lodge Hill, Lodge Hill (SW-bound)	B3254	0800COA10147
cordpwgt	St Keyne, Trussel (S-bound)		0800COA10148
cordptwg	St Keyne, opp Valley View	B3254	0800COA10149
cordpwaw	St Keyne, opp Community Centre	B3254	0800COA10151
corgmtdg	St Keyne, Wallis Farm (S-bound)		0800COA16094
cordptdp	Duloe, opp The Garage	B3254	0800COA10153
cordptgj	Duloe, Jubilee Centre (SE-bound)	B3254	0800COA10154
corgdawp	Duloe, opp War Memorial	B3254	0800COA05278
cordpwpj	Sandplace, Railway Station (S-bound)		0800COY38537
cordpwpw	Sandplace, Polraen Hotel (S-bound)	Sandpiper Road	0800COA10162
cordtdam	Looe, Bridge (S-bound)		0800COA10166
cordtamt	West Looe, Fire Station (E-bound)	West Looe Square	0800COA10168
cordpwpa	West Looe, Downs Road (W-bound)	Downs Road	0800COD40722
cordpwgm	West Looe, Junction Goonwartha Road (W-bound)	Polperro Road	0800COA10172
cordptmw	Tencreek, Waylands (NW-bound)	A387	0800COD40719
cordptaw	Tencreek, Waylands Farm Holiday Cottages (NW-bound)	Parkers Cross	0800COD40717
cordpmtp	Tencreek, Looe Valley Touring Park (NW-bound)	Sclerder Lane	0800COD40715
cordpmjw	Barcelona, West Wayland Holiday Park (W-bound)	A387	0800COA10177
cordpjwm	Barcelona, opp Trelawne	B3359	0800COY38535
cordpitg	Trelawne, Camping Caradon (N-bound)		0800COD40710
cordpjwj	Barcelona, Trelawne (E-bound)		0800COY38534
cordpjdg	Polperro, Seaview Holiday Village (S-bound)		0800COD40744
cordpjdw	Polperro, Killigarth Turn (S-bound)		0800COA10179
cordpdwt	Polperro, Crumplehorn (W-bound)	Langreek Road	0800COD40749



Polperro - Looe - Liskeard

Go Cornwall Bus

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use **traveline-txt** - by sending the SMS code to **84268**. Add the service number after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: **buctdgtd 60**. The return message from **traveline-txt** will show the next three departures, and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply) or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to **NextBuses**.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code	Stop Name	Street	ATCO Code
cordpdwt	Polperro, Crumplehorn (W-bound)	Langreek Road	0800COD40749
cordpjdj	Polperro, Killigarth Turn (N-bound)	A387	0800COA10180
cordpjda	Polperro, opp Sea View Holiday Village	A387	0800COD40746
cordpmam	West Watergate, Barcelona Cross (NW-bound)	Unclassified	0800FWZ38639
cordpjtg	Trelawne, Camping Caradon (N-bound)		0800COD40710
cordpmjp	Barcelona, opp West Wayland Holiday Park		0800COD40712
cordpmwa	Tencreek, Looe Valley Touring Park (SE-bound)	Trelaske Lane	0800COD40714
cordptda	Tencreek, opp Waylands Farm Holiday Cottages		0800COD40716
cordptmd	Tencreek, Waylands (E-bound)		0800COD40718
cordpwgp	West Looe, Tregarrick Court (SW-bound)	Polperro Road	0800COD40720
cordpwmt	West Looe, Downs Road (E-bound)	Polperro Road	0800COD40721
cordtapw	West Looe, The Square (S-bound)	Quay Road	0800COD40739
cordtawt	Looe, Bridge (N-bound)	Station Road	0800COA10167
cordtata	Looe, Railway Station (NW-bound)	Station Road	0800FWX38738
corgdgpt	Sandplace, Polraen Hotel (N-bound)	A387	0800COA15239
cordpwpm	Sandplace, Railway Station (N-bound)	Sandpiper Road	0800COA10161
cordptjm	Duloe, War Memorial (NW-bound)	B3254	0800COA10156
cordptga	Duloe, Jubilee Centre (NW-bound)	B3254	0800COA10155
cordptdm	Duloe, The Garage (N-bound)	B3254	0800COY38536
corgmtda	St Keyne, Wallis Farm (N-bound)		0800COA16093
cordpwam	St Keyne, Community Centre (NW-bound)	B3254	0800COA10152
cordptwj	St Keyne, Valley View (NW-bound)	B3254	0800COA10150
corgpapt	Lodge Hill, Lodge Hill (NE-bound)		0800COA16217
corgpapw	Lamellion, opp Trevillis Park		0800COA16218
cordpwjw	Liskeard, Railway Station (NE-bound)	Station Road	0800COA15021
cordpwmj	Liskeard, Lamellion Court (NE-bound)		0800COD41376
cordpwtg	Liskeard, Barn Street (NE-bound)	Station Road	0800COD41371
cordtadm	Liskeard, Lloyds Bank (N-bound)		0800COD41304

Go Cornwall Bus

Important information related to service 73A at 13:58:35 on 12th August 2024

HM Government Adult single fare cap update

Valid from 1454 on 25 Oct 2023 until 2359 on 31 Dec 2024

Most operators are taking part in the Government's capped Adult single fare scheme. The maximum Adult single fare is £2 on most local bus services until 31st December 2024. School and college buses, coach services (including Falcon, Oxford Tube and airport services). Sightseeing Tours and Night Buses are excluded.

Timetables

Select a timetable using the bookmarks (on the left of this page). Choose the direction and day of travel you require. Stop and Street Names and SMS codes are also available.